
Blue River Valley Earlybird Cross Country Invitational
New Castle, IN
Aug. 17, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Blackford 43 2 4 6 15 16 17 24 20:05.5 3:10.8
2 South Dearborn 67 9 11 13 14 20 27 32 21:19.8 1:07.7
3 Northeastern 69 1 7 10 25 26 33 20:55.6 4:50.3
4 Shenandoah 71 3 5 19 21 23 30 34 20:56.8 3:32.6
5 Knightstown 113 8 18 22 29 36 23:01.4 6:33.5
6 Morristown 143 12 28 31 35 37 38 24:30.8 7:20.1

Incomplete Teams: Blue River Valley, Elwood Community, Tindley, Union (Modoc)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Blackford
2 Drew Caldwell, 11 18:31.7
4 Brayden Roberts, 12 19:04.9
6 Noah Kitterman, 10 19:35.2
15 Lance Manley, 11 21:33.2
16 Cameron Rinker, 12 21:42.5
17 Donavan Osborn, 9 21:45.4
24 Kendall Scher, 11 22:42.6

Total Time = 1:40:27.5     Total Places = 43

2. South Dearborn
9 Deryk Tibbs, 12 21:00.7
11 Brandon Frazier, 12 21:02.3
13 Matt Deamron, 9 21:08.5
14 Brayson Craig, 10 21:18.8
20 Micah Evans, 12 22:08.4
27 Hunter Adams, 12 22:57.2
32 Lukas Bryant, 11 23:49.5

Total Time = 1:46:38.7     Total Places = 67

3. Northeastern
1 Chase Cates, 9 17:58.2
7 Grant Luebbe, 9 20:06.3
10 Bailey Moistner, 12 21:01.5
25 Mathew Stephen, 10 22:43.5
26 Gannen Stockton, 11 22:48.5
33 Conner Austerman, 9 24:13.2

Total Time = 1:44:38.0     Total Places = 69

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Shenandoah
3 Borru Kishpaugh, 12 18:49.6
5 Josh Soden, 12 19:21.1
19 Kelden Coccia, 11 21:59.8
21 Clayton Lovett, 9 22:11.2
23 Sam Hawkins, 10 22:22.2
30 Austin Baker, 10 23:17.9
34 Seth Busby, 10 25:01.5

Total Time = 1:44:43.9     Total Places = 71

5. Knightstown
8 Josiah King, 12 20:30.7
18 Damyan Jones, 9 21:54.5
22 Justin Lane, 12 22:20.2
29 Jared Richardson, 12 23:17.3
36 Will Feebeck, 12 27:04.1

Total Time = 1:55:06.8     Total Places = 113

6. Morristown
12 Drake Deak, 12 21:08.5
28 Ryan Carlton, 10 23:16.4
31 Zavier Poole, 10 23:29.2
35 Wyatt Schonfeld, 12 26:11.0
37 Tj Butcher, 10 28:28.6
38 Brayden Burris, 10 29:11.4

Total Time = 2:02:33.7     Total Places = 143



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Chase Cates, 9 17:58.2 Northeastern
2 2 Drew Caldwell, 11 18:31.7 Blackford
3 3 Borru Kishpaugh, 12 18:49.6 Shenandoah
4 4 Brayden Roberts, 12 19:04.9 Blackford
5 Gabe Sayre, 9 19:07.2 Blue River Valley
6 5 Josh Soden, 12 19:21.1 Shenandoah
7 Devin Thomas, 12 19:21.2 Elwood Community
8 6 Noah Kitterman, 10 19:35.2 Blackford
9 Jayden Reece, 9 19:42.8 Elwood Community
10 7 Grant Luebbe, 9 20:06.3 Northeastern
11 8 Josiah King, 12 20:30.7 Knightstown
12 Ethan Moore, 11 20:48.7 Union (Modoc)
13 9 Deryk Tibbs, 12 21:00.7 South Dearborn
14 10 Bailey Moistner, 12 21:01.5 Northeastern
15 11 Brandon Frazier, 12 21:02.3 South Dearborn
16 12 Drake Deak, 12 21:08.5 Morristown
17 13 Matt Deamron, 9 21:08.5 South Dearborn
18 14 Brayson Craig, 10 21:18.8 South Dearborn
19 15 Lance Manley, 11 21:33.2 Blackford
20 16 Cameron Rinker, 12 21:42.5 Blackford
21 17 Donavan Osborn, 9 21:45.4 Blackford
22 18 Damyan Jones, 9 21:54.5 Knightstown
23 19 Kelden Coccia, 11 21:59.8 Shenandoah
24 20 Micah Evans, 12 22:08.4 South Dearborn
25 21 Clayton Lovett, 9 22:11.2 Shenandoah
26 22 Justin Lane, 12 22:20.2 Knightstown
27 23 Sam Hawkins, 10 22:22.2 Shenandoah
28 24 Kendall Scher, 11 22:42.6 Blackford
29 25 Mathew Stephen, 10 22:43.5 Northeastern
30 26 Gannen Stockton, 11 22:48.5 Northeastern
31 27 Hunter Adams, 12 22:57.2 South Dearborn
32 28 Ryan Carlton, 10 23:16.4 Morristown
33 29 Jared Richardson, 12 23:17.3 Knightstown
34 30 Austin Baker, 10 23:17.9 Shenandoah
35 Taran Richardson, 12 23:19.5 Tindley
36 31 Zavier Poole, 10 23:29.2 Morristown
37 32 Lukas Bryant, 11 23:49.5 South Dearborn
38 Eli Martin, 9 23:49.5 Blackford
39 Dane Baker, 11 24:02.6 Blackford
40 33 Conner Austerman, 9 24:13.2 Northeastern
41 Zach Hood, 10 24:39.9 Elwood Community
42 34 Seth Busby, 10 25:01.5 Shenandoah
43 Tyler Williams, 10 26:10.8 Blue River Valley
44 35 Wyatt Schonfeld, 12 26:11.0 Morristown
45 Matthew Buster, 9 26:28.3 Shenandoah
46 36 Will Feebeck, 12 27:04.1 Knightstown
47 Keaton Perdue, 12 27:44.9 Blue River Valley
48 Todd Thornburgh, 10 28:09.3 Blackford
49 37 Tj Butcher, 10 28:28.6 Morristown
50 38 Brayden Burris, 10 29:11.4 Morristown
51 Andrew Deamron, 10 29:34.3 South Dearborn
52 Jaron Losey, 12 30:11.8 Union (Modoc)

52 finishers among Open Men
52 male finishers
0 female finishers
52 total finishers


